Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1115138

All blanks

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 31783

Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co.

API No. 15 - 15-101-22413-00-00

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

must be Filled

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: 100 W 5TH ST STE 450 ﬂVEMﬁ Sec. 27 Twp. 19 S. R 27 [ ] East[ 0 West
Address 2: 630 Feetfrom [J] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City: _ TULSA State: OK  zjp: 74103 , 4254 1900 Feetfrom [0O] East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _G. M. Canaday Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( 918 ) 587-6363 ONne [INnw [Ise [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 5822 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: val Energy Inc. (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
' , Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist; _Larry Nicholson ! Lge L] L]
Purchaser: NCRA County: .
Lease Name: Shriver Elevator Well #: 1-27
Designate Type of Completion: Wild
Field Name: ildcat
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover _ _ _
Producing Formation: Middle Creek, Lansin Kansas City
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
E 5 S DEA S ENHR S SIGW Elevation: Ground:2708 Kelly Bushing: 2718
as
M oG ] asw 7 Temp. Abd Total Vertical Depth: 4741 Plug Back Total Depth:
] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 307 Feet
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1] Yes [ |No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: 2192 Feet
Operator: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 192
Well Name: feet depth to: 0 w/_200 sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:
[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
[ Commingled Pormit Chloride content: 3600 ppm  Fluid volume: _1000 bbls
ommingle ermit #:
] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used: _Evaporated
[ ] swWD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[ ] ENHR Permit #:
] Gsw Permit 4 Operator Name:
Lease Name: License #:
11/10/2012 11/21/2012 01/16/2013 Quarter Sec Twp s. R [ ] East[ ] West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or ’ | o
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
bate:  03/07/2013

Confidential Release Date: _ 03/07/2015

Wireline Log Received
D Geologist Report Received
(] uic pistribution

03/11/2013

ALT [ 1 OJn [ Jm Approved by: MM AMES pate:




DR A

1115138

Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co. Shriver Elevator Well #1727

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. 27 Twp;l'9 S. R.27 [ ]East F ]West County: Lane

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [EINo Heebner 3974 -1256
Lansi 401 -12
Cores Taken Llves [FINo ansing 016 %
Electric LOg Hun @ Yes D NO Stark Shale 4279 -1561
) Ft Scott 4529 -1811
List All E. Logs Run:
Mississippian 4627 -1909
coL
a‘itm RTD/LTD 4740/4741 -2022/-2023
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 307 Class A 200 3% CC, 2% gel
Production 7.8750 4.250 10.5 4701 EA-2 175 10% salt,L/4#flocele,5% Calseal, 5% CFI
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 4325-27' 250 gel mud acid 4325-7
2 4332-35' 250 gel mud acid 4332-5
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2-3/8 4368' [IYes  [Z]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease L] Open Hole [ ] Pert. L] Dually Comp. L] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



JAKE
FAHRENBRUCH - TESTER
Cell: (620) 282-8977

General Information

Company Name Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co.
Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co.

Well Operator
Contact

Site Contact
Field

Well Type
Prepared By

Test Information

Test Type
Formation
Start Test Date
Final Test Date

Test Results

Recovered:

Conventional Bottom Hole

Grant Canaday

Well Name
Unique Well ID
Surface Location

Larry Nicholson Test Unit
Wildcat Pool
Vertical Job Number
Jake Fahrenbruch Qualified By

Test Purpose

KC, 200' zone Gauge Name
2012/11/17 Start Test Time
2012/11/17 Final Test Time

MCW  80% wtr, 20% mud 1.07 bbl
Water  100% wtr 4.26 bbl
No GIP

Total fluid recovered: 375' 5.33 bbl

Tool Sample: SOSW <1% oil, >99% mud
Chlorides: 56,000 ppm
RW: .12 ohm @ 70 deg F

PH: 10.0

mj Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 125193 1
C:\Users\Diamond Testing 5\Desktop\Drill-stem Test\shrivelevldstl.fkt 17-Nov-12

Initial Test
0062
04:16:00
14:41:00

Diamond Testing General Report

P.O. Box 157
Hoisington KS 67544
Office: (800) 542-7313

Shriver Elevator #1-27

DST #1, KC 200' zone, 4277'-4303'
Sec 27-19s-27w-Lane Co.-KS

#5

Wildcat

F052

Larry Nicholson



DIAMOND TESTING

P.O. Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544

(800) 542-7313

TIME ON:

onloc 21:45 11-16 / batt on 04:16 11-17

TIME OFF. 14141 11-17

DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: shrivelevldstl

company Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co.

Lease & Well No. Shriver Elevator #1-27

Contractor Val Energy, Rig #2

Charge to Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co.

Elevation 2718"KB Formation KC, 200' zone Effective Pay Ft. Ticket No. F052

Date  11.17.12  Sec. 27 Twp. 19 S Range 27 W County Lane State KANSAS
Test Approved By Larry Nicholson Diamond Representative Jake Fahrenbruch

Formation Test No. 1 Interval Tested from 4277 . to 4303 Total Depth 4303 1.
Packer Depth 42724 size 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth ~  ---------------—- ft. Size 6 3/4 in
Packer Depth 4277 . Size 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth -—mmmmmmmmoomoooe- ft. Size 6 3/4 in
Depth of Selective Zone Set e

Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4256 Recorder Number 0062 Cap. 5,000p.s..
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4300 g Recnrder'Number 11033 cap. 5150 p g
Below Straddle RecorderDepth — "~ ft. Recorder Number 7777 Cap.  ~77===== P.S.I.
Mud Type Chemical  viscosity 53 Drill Collar Length. ====--=-=- fi: 2 1/4 in
Weight 9.5 Water Loss 10.4 cc. Weight PipelLength_ ™" ft. LD. 2 7/8 in
Chiorides 5800 p p M Drill Pipe Length 4244 ¢ | D. 3 172 in
Jars:Make  STERLING  Serial Number #5 Test Tool Length 33 ft. Tool Size 3 1/2-IF in
Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 26 ft.  size 4 12-FH i
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size 4 172 XH in. Surface Choke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_9/8 in

slow: 18t Open:Fairly strong blow, increased to BOB in 28 minutes. No blowback.

2nd Open: Fair blow, increased to BOB in 38 minutes. No blowback.

Recovered 75" ft of MCW 80% wtr, 20% mud 1.07 bbl
Recovered 300 ¢ of Water 100% witr 4.26 bbl
Recovered ~—~—TTT ft. of No GIP
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of Price Job -
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: 10tal Fluid Recovered: 375" === 5.33 bbl Insurance
Tool Sample: SOSW <1% oil, >99% witr
Chlorides: 56,000 ppm ----- RW: .12 ohm @ 70 deg F ----- PH: 10.0 Total
AM. AM.
Time Set Packer(s) 7:47am  py Time Started Off Bottom 12102 PM  p v Maximum Temperature 129 deg F
I AN O L TSI e s o S e S e (A) 2069 ps .
Initial FIOW PO, ......o.ov.eooeeeeeeeeeereeeeeere s, Minutes 30 (@ 12p 5 to(C) 83 ps..
Initial Closed IN Period................oooovvvoroeoevreen. Minutes S (D TBps).
Final Flow Period..........ooo.... Minutes 60 g 84p s to(F) 185p g
Final Closed In Period. ... Minutes 0 (g /49 p s
Final HydrosStatic PreSSUNS.. ... .c.xuessssmmms s nnasngsssssssssssis sossssassmsss semsmannsansass (H) 2065 P.S.1.

Diamond Testing shall not be able for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any

loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through

the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion conceming the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

-



Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co. Shriver Elevator #1-27

DST #1, KC 200' zone, 4277'-4303' Formation: KC, 200' zone
Start Test Date: 2012/11/17 Pool: Wildcat
Final Test Date: 2012/11/17 Sh : Job Number: F052
river Elevator #1-27
2500 150
Temp =125.20
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2012/11/17
0062 Time

C:\Users\Diamond Testing 5\Desktop\Drill-stem Test\shrivelevldstl.fkt 17-Nov-12 Ver



JAKE
FAHRENBRUCH - TESTER
Cell: (620) 282-8977

General Information

Company Name Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co.
Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co.

Well Operator
Contact

Site Contact
Field

Well Type
Prepared By

Test Information

Test Type
Formation
Start Test Date
Final Test Date

Test Results

Recovered: 30

Conventional Bottom Hole

Grant Canaday

Well Name
Unique Well ID
Surface Location

Larry Nicholson Test Unit
Wildcat Pool
Vertical Job Number
Jake Fahrenbruch Qualified By

Test Purpose

KC 220' zone Gauge Name
2012/11/18 Start Test Time
2012/11/18 Final Test Time

Clean Oil 100% oil

HOCM 30% oil, 70% mud
SWMCO 82% oil, 6% wtr, 12% mud
480" GIP

Total Fluid Recovered: 100
Tool Sample: SWCO 10% wtr, 90% oil
Gravity: 32 (corrected)

mj Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 125193 1
C:\Users\Diamond Testing 5\Desktop\Drill-stem Test\shrivelevldst2.fkt 18-Nov-12

Initial Test

0062
02:40:00
11:56:00

43 bbl
.28 bbl
.71 bbl

1.42 bbl

Diamond Testing General Report

P.O. Box 157
Hoisington KS 67544
Office: (800) 542-7313

Shriver Elevator #1-27

DST #2, KC 220' zone, 4319'-4354'
Sec 27-19s-27w-Lane Co.-KS

#5

Wildcat

F053

Larry Nicholson



DIAMOND TESTING

P.O. Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544

(800) 542-7313

DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: shrivelevldst2

TI ME DN on loc: 00:40, battery on 02:40 11-18

company Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co. Lease & Well No. Shriver Elevator #1-27

Contractor Val Energy, Rig #2 Charge to_Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co.

Elevation 2718"KB Formation KC, 220" zone gffective Pay Ft. Ticket No. F053

Date  11.18.12  Sec. 27 Twp. 19 S Range 27 W County Lane State KANSAS
Test Approved By -y Nicholson Diamond Representative Jake Fahrenbruch

Formation Test No. 2 Interval Tested from 4319 . to 4354t Total Depth 4354 .
Packer Depth 43144 size 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth ~  ---------------—- ft. Size 6 3/4 in
Packer Depth 4319 4t size 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth -—mmmmmmmmoomoooe- ft. Size 6 3/4 in
Depth of Selective Zone Set “rommmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4298 Recorder Number 0062 Cap. 5,000p.s..
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4351 ¢ Recnrder'Number 11033 cap. 5150 p g
Below Straddle RecorderDepth ="~ ft. Recorder Number 7777777 Cap. = TTTr P.S.|
Mud Type Chemical  viscosity 49 Drill Collar Length  ====------ fi. D 2 1/4 in
Weight 9.3 Water Loss 7.2 cc. Weight PipelLength_ ™" ft. LD. 2 7/8 in
Chiorides 3700 p p M. Drill Pipe Length 4286 ¢t | . 3 172 in
Jars:Make  STERLING  Serial Number #5 Test Tool Length 33 ft. Tool Size 3 1/2-IF in
Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 35 ft.  Size 4 12-FH i
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size 4 172 XH in. Surface Choke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_9/8 in

slow: 18t Open:Fairly strong blow, increased to BOB in 21 minutes. No blowback.

2nd Open:Eajrly strong blow, increased to BOB in 30 minutes. No blowback.

Recovered 30 t of Clean Oil 100% oll 43 bbl

AT 20 ¢ of HOCM 30% oil, 70% mud 28 bb

= T 50 ft of SWMCO 82% oll, 6% wtr, 12% mud .71 bbl

Recovered " ft. of 480" GIP

Recovered ft. of Price Job B
Recovered ft. of Other Charges

Remarks: 10tal Fluid Recovered: 100' ===== 1.42 bbl Insurance

Tool Sample: SWCO  90% oil, 10% witr

Gravity: 32 (corrected) Total

Time Set Packer(s) 5:02 gﬂ Time Started Off Bottom 9:17 2m Maximum Temperature 123 deg F
IR A P OSLAIG PRGBSI o sasnsnsinss s ey e s S S P S (A) 2086 ps.I.

Initial FIOW PO, ......o.ov.eooeeeeeeeeeereeeeeere s, Minutes 30 (@ 10p s to(C) 28 ps..
Initial Closed In-Fefiod..........oannnanna Minutes 75 (D) %lpg)

Final Flow Period..........ooo.... Minutes 60 g 26p S 1. to (F) °6p g
Final Closed In Period. ... Minutes 0 (g 9lps).

Final HydrosStatic PreSSUNS.. ... .c.xuessssmmms s nnasngsssssssssssis sossssassmsss semsmannsansass (H) 2081 P.S.L

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion conceming the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

- ——— -




Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co.

DST #2, KC 220' zone, 4319'-4354'
Start Test Date: 2012/11/18
Final Test Date: 2012/11/18

Shriver Elevator #1-27

Shriver Elevator #1-27
Formation: KC 220' zone
Pool: Wildcat

Job Number: FO53
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-500 O
2:00 4:00 6:00 8:00 10:00 12:00
2012/11/18
0062 Time

C:\Users\Diamond Testing 5\Desktop\Drill-stem Test\shrivelevldst2.fkt 18-Nov-12 Ver



JAKE
FAHRENBRUCH - TESTER
Cell: (620) 282-8977

General Information

Company Name Mid-Contintent Energy Operating Co.
Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co.

Wel

| Operator

Contact
Site Contact
Field

Wel

| Type

Prepared By

Test Information

Test Type
Formation

Start Test Date
Final Test Date

Test Results

Recovered: 10

Fas)

Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 125193

Conventional Bottom Hole
Pleasanton, 4355'-4390'

Grant Canaday

Well Name
Unique Well ID
Surface Location

Larry Nicholson Test Unit
Wildcat Pool
Vertical Job Number
Jake Fahrenbruch Qualified By

Test Purpose
Gauge Name

2012/11/19 Start Test Time
2012/11/19 Final Test Time
SOSM 1% oil, 99% mud

No GIP

Tool Sample: SOCM 5% oil, 95% mud

C:\Users\Diamond Testing 5\Desktop\Drill-stem Test\shrivelevldst3.fkt 19-Nov-12 1

Initial Test
0062
01:11:00
10:41:00

Diamond Testing General Report

P.O. Box 157
Hoisington KS 67544
Office: (800) 542-7313

Shriver Elevator #1-27

DST #3, Pleasanton, 4355'-4390'
Sec 27-19s-27w-Lane Co.-KS

#5

Wildcat

F054

Larry Nicholson



DIAMOND TESTING

P.O. Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544

(800) 542-7313

DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: shrivelevldst3

company Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co.

on loc 22:00 11-18, batt on 01:11 11-19

TIME ON:
TIME OFF. 10:4111-19

Lease & Well No_ Shriver Elevator #1-27

Contractor Val Energy, Rig #2

Charge to Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co.

Elevation 2718' KB Formation Pleasanton gfiactive Pay Ft. Ticket No. F054

Date 11.19.12  Sec. 27 Twp. 19 S Range 27 W County Lane State KANSAS
Test Approved By Larry Nicholson Diamond Representative Jake Fahrenbruch

Formation Test No. 3 Interval Tested from 4335 . to 4390 Total Depth 4390 1,
Packer Depth 4350 gize 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth ~  ----------------- ft. Size 6 3/4 in
Packer Depth 4333 ft. Size 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth -—mmmmmmmmoomoooe- ft. Size 6 3/4 in
Depth of Selective Zone Set “rommmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4334 1 Recorder Number 0062 Cap 5,000 p s |
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4387 g Recnrder'Number 11033 cap 5150 p g
Below Straddle RecorderDepth — "~ ft. Recorder Number 7777 Cap.  ~77===== P.S.I.
Mud Type Chemical  viscosity 49 Drill Collar Length. ====--=-=- fi: 2 1/4 in
Weight 9.2 Water Loss 8.0 cc. Weight PipelLength_ ™" ft. 1D 2 7/8 in
Chiorides 3500 p p M. Drill Pipe Length 4322 ¢ | D. 3 172 in
Jars: Make  STERLING  Serial Number #5 Test Tool Length 33 ft. Tool Size 3 1/2-IF in
Did Well Flow? NO Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 39 ft.  Size 4 12-FH i
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size 4 172 XH in. Surface Choke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_9/8 in

slow: 18t Open:\Weak blow, increased to 1". No blowback.

2nd Open:No blow.

Recovered 10 ft of SOSM 1% oil, 99% mud
Recovered " ft. of NO GIP
Recovered it of 100l Sample: SOCM 5% oil, 95% mud
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of Price Job B
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: Insurance
Total

AM. AM.
Time Set Packer(s) 4:22 am P.M. Time Started Off Bottom 8:37 am P.M. Maximum Temperature 119 deg F
IR A P OSLAIG PRGBSI o sasnsnsinss s ey e s S S P S (A) 2078 ps..
Initial FIowW Period..........co.ooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeen. Minutes 30 (B) 9p.s.l to(C) 12 psi.
Initial Glosed In-Fenod. ..o aanniniann Minutes 75 (D) 1057 p g
Final FIow Period............oo... Minutes 60 (g 13p S| to (F) Lps)
Final Closed InPeriod..............ccooiviiieeeeenn Minutes 90 (G) 980 p s,
Final HydrosStatic PreSSUNS.. ... .c.xuessssmmms s nnasngsssssssssssis sossssassmsss semsmannsansass (H) 2073 P.S.L

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion conceming the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

e & ————




Mid-Contintent Energy Operating Co.

Shriver Elevator #1-27
DST #3, Pleasanton, 4355'-4390" Formation: Pleasanton, 4355'-4390"
Start Test Date: 2012/11/19 Pool: Wildcat
Final Test Date: 2012/11/19 Sh : Job Number: FO54
river Elevator #1-27
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C:\Users\Diamond Testing 5\Desktop\Drill-stem Test\shrivelev1dst3.fkt 19-Nov-12 Ver



[ ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC I NVO l c E
PO Box 93999 RECE ‘\/ED Invoice Number: 133569
Southlake, TX 76092 DEC 2 4 2012 Invoice Date:  Nov 11, 2012
Page: 1

Voice:  (817) 546-7282

Fax:  (817) 246-3361 MCEOCO

g 4
Porirns xR

Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co
100 W 5th Street

Suite 450

Tulsa, OK 74103-4254

12/11/12

17.90 3,580.00
MAT Gel 23.40 70.20

7.00 | MAT Chloride 64.00 448.00
215.00 [SER Cubic Feet 2.48 533.20
324.39 |SER Ton Mileage 2.60 843.41

1.00 [SER Surface 1,512.25 1,512.25
33.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.70 254 10

33.00 |SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.40 145.20

1.00 [ CEMENTER Charles Elkins
1.00 |EQUIP OPER |Joshualsaac
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Alan Genereux

o

/2
ALL PRICES ARE NET. PAYABLE Subtotal 7,386.36
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 258.19
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Inver
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS otal Invoice Amount 7,644.55
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

AN
/84059




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 059105

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804

REMITTO P.O. BOX 93999 SERVICE POINT:
SOUTHJ,AKE, TEXAS 76092 Geedf Beud, RS
W»(./“‘A/ e lis s !
IWP. RAI\GE ‘CALLED ouT |0N LOCATION [JOBSTART JOB FINISH
oate ff-f) /1 143 * R T oA
Shriver u/ o Turkey Red Rl (3scqmof Becler wkp Seuts [COUNTY STATE

LEASE Ejevaten _ |WELLA |~ Lt éCATiON ‘Hm s to S’onl. Tura Eost *lealic ahe F(.S .
OLD ORKEW (Circle one) Soith fato Jocetion oD

CONTRACTOR Va [ L

TYPEOFJOB Jurfece Caglng

HOLESIZE |24 * _AAD. 31, £+ CEMENT QA o
CASINGSIZE 88" L4™ DEPTH 14%,3 {3 AMOUNT ORDERED _20 U5 .4 +370 Cee]
TUBING SIZE DEPTH t 1% Cef
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX — MINIMUM COMMON 200 @27.96 35%.%°
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 204%. POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. 12 £4, 1. 3Lb}Ys, §.3sY GEL > @23.%0 _70-2©
PERES. CHLORIDE 7 @ LY-2° NY¥ °
DISPLACEMENT [3.25 851 Fresl, Water ASC @
EQUIPMENT g
y
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Char 7 £y 7 g
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STREET
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STATE ZiP

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is Jisted, The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAMEJZI_«L_M%_}LEQ.__.
SIGNATURE (| & é N\«’\’lfél’—

MANIFOLD
_ddzme Lvne 33 @ Y46

195 =2

TOTAL _/2/_/_%'?

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

OROR RON

TOTAL

SALES TAX (If Any) A2 £/ f’

TOTALC%RGBS A 3 Yo
s ¥ 96 =

DISCOUNT u= PAID IN 30 DAYS

Z 559 ¢ "5’39 7777
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the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, _Nm_S:. U ><_<_m2.—. ._.O mﬁmﬁ_mumﬁﬁ“ﬂm;mu \\& % N ]
but are not timited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and ﬁchﬁ%%mw%ww%zc |
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. DU SERVICEWAS
v P - mé_ml_l mmm/\—o mm- _ZO PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? m
By ey S e TR 50, BOX 466 e oo |
| - 0. R )/
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X (s ’ - NESS CITY, KS 67560 AREVOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVIGE? _
DATE SIGNED - TIME SIGNED AM. [ YES CINO Coa -
Of Jp 13 0957 oew 785-798-2300 o | (021 50
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s P. O. Box 466
R, Ness City, KS 67560

Invoice

Off: 785-798-2300 - DATE INVOICE #
- e ) -4 el ST 12/17/2012 23572
RECEIVED
BILL TO 3= ' e g
: : : EC 20201 * Acidizing
Mid Continent Energy Operating Company | D _
100 W 5th Street, Suite 450 M CEOCO . Cemenf
Tulsa, OK 74103 Y
¢ Tool Rental
TERMS | Weli No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Catégory Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 #1-27 | Shiver Elevator Lane Cheyenne Well Se.., 0il Development | Cement Port Collar |  Blaine
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTy UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
575D Mileage - 1 Way On 12/14/2012 40 Niles 6.00 240.00
577D Pump Charge On 12/14/2012 1 {Job 1,000.00 1,000.00
575D Mileage - 1 Way On 12/17/2012 40 Miles 6.00 240.00
576D-D Pump Charge - Port Collar On 12/17/2012 1 Job . 1,250.00 1,250.00
330 Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON 1I) 210 |Sacks 16.50 3,465.00T
276 Flocele 50 {L.b(s) 2.00 100.00T
290 D-Air 2 |Gatlon(s) 35.00 70.00T
104 Port Collar Tool Rental 1 [Bach 250.00 250.00T
581D Service Charge Cement 325 [Sacks 2.00 650.00
583D Drayage 646.82 [Ton Miles 1.00 646.82
Subtotal 7,911.82
Sales Tax Lane County 6.30% 24476
Thank You For Your Business & Total
- - 8,156.58
Best Wishes For A Wonderful Holiday Seasonl] *
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

March 07, 2013

G. M. Canaday

Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co.
100 W 5TH ST STE 450

TULSA, OK 74103-4254

Re:ACO1
API 15-101-22413-00-00
Shriver Elevator 1-27
NE/4 Sec.27-19S-27W
Lane County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
G. M. Canaday
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	Confidential: Off
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	oname: Mid-Continent Energy Operating Co.
	oaddr1: 100 W  5TH ST STE 450
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: TULSA
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 74103
	ozip4: 4254
	ocontact: G. M. Canaday
	oarea: 918
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	clicense: 5822
	cname: Val Energy, Inc.
	geologist: Larry Nicholson
	purchaser: NCRA
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
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	Section: 27
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	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 630
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
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	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: NE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Lane
	lname: Shriver Elevator
	wellnumber: 1-27
	FieldName: Wildcat
	ProdFormation: Middle Creek, Lansin Kansas City
	ElevationGL: 2708
	ElevationKB: 2718
	td: 4741
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 307
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 2192
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	chloride: 3600
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	dewater: Evaporated
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	additive1: 3% CC, 2% gel
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